(m) The Redemption Price or Redemption Prices, if any. and. subject to 
Article V of the Resolution, the redemption terms, if any, for the Series 2020 Bonds; 
provided, however, that the Redemption Price of Series 2020 Bonds at the election or 
direction of the Board shall not be greater than one hundred three percent (103%) of the 
principal amount of the Series 2020 Bonds to be redeemed, plus accrued interest thereon 
to the date of redemption; provided that the Redemption Price for any redemption of 
Taxable Bonds may be such higher price as may be appropriate for the sale of such